EBEIZ LT > — b [20234E ERTHA)

I. X% H (The target subject)

xR A B EE RN

PIERREE

Total number of registered students

The number of the target subjects 1 ’ 053 $’+ E

PIE T4k 330N (124N, FEEHEH206A)
The number of the target teachers full time part time

M IEE#EL 37, 307A

I . K% (Operational situation)

KR HE TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

1, O058H, 4 8FH

classes

FhH =R, B B IR =R

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

95. 44%, 4. 56%

St 4 B 4 330N (124N, EEEH206A)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time
FHFEHEZE LK 0N (B0 A, FEFEION)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

ESEES 100% (F4F:1 0 0%, FEEE)I1 0 0%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

BB E R 0% (F4F0%. FEEHO0 %)

Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

. B #HEEEEE (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

[EIE2S-

Number of Respondents

17, 158A

FehiFt B IRIEE B FEERR B IR EE %
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

37, 037AN/270A

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

FRiF F R EH LT DIRIE R GRIRER T4 DRIE R

46. 33%,45. 99%

1. 797 « BIHEHT HMERRITONT

FPOT-MERORA

DIFORBEBMGICT 72012, 7o 77— EREZLUTFTO L I L £,

c WETZIND

- BURBLDS D > T2 b

c VINR TGN THKRE R S T20 5
- EREBSFO D

RIS E o Tenn b

c ZOM (BEALAEY LT, R E OFRALE)

- FRICRIE IR R

- R

- FREA

- FLEE

< SR B DBRE

< SRR S OFRBR
RIS T AHEORE S

A (A7 A7V =20 AVEERSE)

2. HEFH ORIz ONT

- e

— BRSO
— T NA
— BT
— ik

— Z DA
— [ L
— =&

— A

- T

— SHERE
— SRR
- HERES
— M

R OFEIE RO RIE, M S 2R TA L TERRLTEY £7,
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%\E'l' Responses(Total)

#1
BEOEH (FHLRIR)
1 EEMS 37.91% 7,220
2 HHERBE.L OGS0 25.04% 4,769
3 UINAEG N CTHIR AR o7 10.14% 1,931
4 BREEOTD 7.47% 1,423
5 RIS EESTZND 8.24% 1,569
6 O EALNEDCT UV, FEEBIOH G ) 11.20% 2,133
HZEDRFE M E R (FHER )
1 FRlCEIZ2 72.71% 11,139
2 = 18.25% 2,796
3 FEBH 0.47% 72
4 FLFE 3.34% 512
5 SEROHLOERE 0.84% 128
6 SMERBOMER 0.27% 42
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.63% 249
8 MK (=A0, ATV —1 | AVEEEREE) 2.49% 382
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k=E =] RY 4l 2585 Bpry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Fobt (R Bo AR 77D o b AREE R Bkt - Moodle <2
@ e—learning Zbt - 710 L BOHEE) (1) T U770 2 4.50 10,042 2,796 1,048 345 325
P Y F IR O BT BRI MR
D (Ex. BACRIATA S ~ORID) IS E L | 498 | 10592 2,506 974 251 234
B FEITHBEECINR)DBEIZH>TREBASNELZN? 4.66 11,058 2,509 697 125 177
@ WEONREHM CEDINRLIRRMED RSN TWOELZN? 4.50 10,069 2,747 1,035 393 324
® FHEHELEORZIIODETIZAFFLRLEMRITR SN ELIZ? 4.59 10,757 2,485 773 268 268
[HiEB&ICONT]
VINRZHHEN TSR B AL %
® Bl B C X T L BN E 70 2 4.19 6,736 4,982 2,056 491 307
@ FOFIEA~OHE, B LREEOELTH? 4.26 7,856 4,091 1,668 491 461
Hietc B OFRE~OHFEIRDUL R -T2 TT 2 4.46 9,671 3,008 1,150 448 290
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
® ST LD 9 4.23 7,490 4,216 1,878 605 369
(46 & B
O BEWNHIBIL T, ZOREITME TEALDOTLIEN? 4.45 9,435 3,375 1,050 356 350
R EEE Number of students who replied 14,603

SEEME: T2 &5, [EHONENZIFEIED &4, EHLEB N0 %3, TELLNENZIEE b7 %2, T2 b2 2 1EL TR LZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: Spoints for ’I think so’, 4points for *May be so’, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for *I don’t think so’.
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K2

The University students Responses(Total)

<2
BEENEH (FHRIRT)
1 EEMS 35.72% 5,766
2 BRBALAH o725 25.44% 4,106
3 UINAEG N CTHIR AR o7 10.76% 1,736
4 BREEOTD 8.33% 1,344
5 PRI DEESTEND 8.19% 1,322
6 ZFOfth GEALAEYDCF VY FERIOERE%) 11.56% 1,866
BEDREMER (FEBERA)
1 FRlCEIZ2 70.98% 9,148
2 = 19.51% 2,515
3 HH 0.50% 64
4 FLEE 3.50% 451
5 SEROHLOERE 0.95% 122
6 AL OHRR 0.29% 37
T ZAEE IR AHEOREX 1.78% 230
8 MK (=A0, ATV —1 | AVEEEREE) 2.49% 321
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k=E =] RY 4l 2585 Bpry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Fobt (R Bo AR 77D o b AREE R Bkt - Moodle <2
©) e—learning Zohf - 7L ¥ L B (L@ )T LI=70 2 4.48 8,325 2,363 920 308 294
BN H IR O R AT
D (. BACRIATA S ~OMID) IS E e | 496 | 8783 2120 869 234 206
@ FREITEEREEHCINRR)OBEIZH> TEBSNELZN? 4.65 9,214 2,134 589 120 162
@ FFEONFEHFETELINRTROED RSN TOELZN? 4.48 8,344 2,333 903 348 292
® FEAYUBFOLBZIIETHIRFFLORMKIIRCONELZD? 4.58 8,923 2,113 681 245 243
[HiEB&ICONT]
VINRZHHEN TSR B AL %
® Bl B C X T L BN E 70 2 4.17 5,492 4,297 1,726 432 276
@ FOFIEA~OHE, B LREEOELTH? 4.23 6,431 3,471 1,466 436 414
Hietc B OFRE~OHFEIRDUL R -T2 TT 2 4.46 8,080 2,538 992 361 245
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
©) ST LD 9 4.20 6,135 3,547 1,663 535 329
(46 & B
@ HRERINHETLC, ZoRETRE TEDHDTLED ? 4.43 7,791 2,882 912 315 322
R EEE Number of students who replied 12,251
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BAKFERE

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

#3
BEOEH (FHLRIR)
1 EEMS 50.43% 1,450
2 HHERBE.L OGS0 22.71% 653
3 UINAEG N CTHIR AR o7 6.78% 195
4 BEREESEOTZD 2.33% 67
5 RIS EESTZND 8.52% 245
6 ZFOfth GEALAEYDCF VY FERIOERE%) 9.22% 265
HZEDRFE M E R (FHER )
1 RrCRIEIE R 82.01% 1,979
2 = 11.44% 276
3 FEBH 0.33% 8
4 FLFE 2.49% 60
5 HEROBLDEEE 0.25% 6
6 SMERBOMER 0.21% 5
T ZE I T AHEOREX 0.79% 19
8 MK (=A0, ATV —1 | AVEEEREE) 2.49% 60
EBbhE S EBbhE =
o | oEs | ovag | (250 | waee | S22
[k=E =] RY 4l 2585 Bpry | *
Average | Ithink so | May be so| Not sure |May be not tlhii(l)(nsto
Bt (BB E B A7) o b BRBE R Zobt - Moodle %2
D Clearning b+ 7 LBy 5k %) (Xl 8T LI 2 1.61 1,705 129 127 37 30
BN H IR O R AT
D (Ex. BRI T A S ~ORID) IS E L | HO8 | LTR384 105 16) 28
B FEITHBEECINR)DBEIZH>TREBASNELZN? 4.72 1,829 373 108 5 15
@ WEONREHM CEDINRLIRRMED RSN TWOELZN? 4.60 1,709 413 132 45 31
® FHEHELEORZIIODETIZAFFLRLEMRITR SN ELIZ? 4.69 1,818 372 92 23 23
[®BEBHICONT]
UINRITHEH STV AT B R %
O et i CE LB ET 2 430 L2stf 683 328 o8 31
@D ZFOEEA~OWEM B OLAEEDELI 2 4.41 1,410 619 201 55 46
BT HH OFEA~OHFEIRDUL R ST TT N2 4.48 1,578 469 156 85 45
Tl IR ERFOE L HIRTe OB AR X
® SRR CLI 2 4.37 1,343 665 214 69 40
[# & 541
O BEWNHIBIL T, ZOREITME TEALDOTLIEN? 4.57 1,631 489 138 41 27
R EEE Number of students who replied 2,334
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FAEDER (B HERA)

(#e5H)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
st
REAE
R
(1| |0 || |
wiE | Bk | oo [EsmE | ok | 2o
KR 37.91% | 25.04% | 10.14% | 7.47% | 8.24% | 11.20%
KEA 35.72% | 25.44% | 10.76% | 8.33% | 8.19% | 11.56%
BEHIARAE | 50.43% | 22.71% | 6.78% | 2.33% | 8.52% | 9.22%
HENRIEMER EHERT)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
wE
KFE
E N
I ||| | | | | | | | N | N | N | e
mERL | IR FR] Rk | shimmEe | shmine (e b
R 72.71% | 18.25% | 0.47% | 3.34% | 0.84% | 0.27% | 1.63% | 2.49%
K24 70.98% | 19.51% | 0.50% | 3.50% | 0.95% | 0.29% | 1.78% | 2.49%
B AAAE | 82.01% | 11.44% | 0.33% | 2.49% | 0.25% | 0.21% | 0.79% | 2.49%
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EEEImelAYd!

1. EMEFRE- BTV M RERZHF -Moodle e-learning E# - TLEVE M EF) I @Y TLEN ?

(#e5H)

- 16 -

I | || || | | | O | .
0% 100% P I _
i . ' #5185 tutf;fit Ehbeh fi;;tﬁ/:i 2
zoms | VA | s | PR
(e I 7Y 68.99% | 19.21% | 7.20% | 2.37% | 2.23%
i KA 68.18% | 19.35% | 7.53% | 2.52% | 2.41%
Ty I EHICRAE | 73.24% | 18.43% | 5.46% | 1.59% | 1.29%
2 BREELEIFEEPORIFLIREMRF ExFABPARRITAEADKIE) (SEY S ULELEN ?
[ | |1 | || | | I |
0% 100% shome | Lhbmk L
[ o Ehbly S, ks
. Sl IR e R P
weit I e 72.76% | 17.22% | 6.69% | 1.72% | 1.61%
C KFHE 71.92% | 17.37%| 7.12% | 1.92% | 1.69%
T I B RSRAE | 77.09% | 16.50% | 4.51% | 0.69% | 1.20%
R AE I
3. BXFBRZEIE(OINA)DBEISH>TERAINELEN?
I | |1 ||| | | Y | .
0% 100% . o _
i . ' #5185 tutf;fit Ehbeh fi;;tﬁ/:i 2
zoms | VA | i | AP
feat I Bt 75.92% | 17.23% | 4.79% | 0.86% | 1.22%
i KFA 75.41% | 17.46% | 4.82% | 0.98% | 1.33%
o I SEHIRAE | 78.50% | 16.01% | 4.64% | 0.21% | 0.64%
SR
4. BEODABRETEMTELIIORIEDENHANSNTELEN?
[ | |1 | |1 | | (I |
0% 100% reomr | L reome | .
I o Ehbly = ks
. Sl IR e R Pt
#eat I e 69.12% | 18.86% | 7.10% | 2.70% | 2.22%
C KFHE 68.28% | 19.09% | 7.39% | 2.85% | 2.39%
S I st e | 73.35% | 17.73% | 5.67% | 1.93% | 1.33%
IR A I




(#e5H)
5. RFELFDRALIETIRFESPEREIRLoNELED ?

I | || | | | | O | .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepr | RS .
T T T T 1 IS WIE f%?t% b‘iﬂf;\fﬁ H %/};
z5ms | VAEC | Epms | BPEC
Rt I w3 73.93% | 17.08% | 5.31% | 1.84% | 1.84%
L KA 73.11% | 17.31%| 5.58% | 2.01% | 1.99%
Fu— I FEHAR A | 78.09% | 15.98% [ 3.95% | 0.99% [ 0.99%
2
SR I
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[ bzi=8 H(C201T]

6. YINAIHBE SN TS BIZEBFIEHBIITERTEERNEIN?

(#e5H)

| | || | | | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% shome | Ehbind .
T T T T 1 S AV A f\??ﬁ,{\) Wz IiEES Eig;w\
Eas)is) Hbi | &P
ol I e 46.23% | 34.19% [ 14.11% [ 3.37% [ 2.11%
i PN 44.93% | 35.16% | 14.12% | 3.53% | 2.26%
e I R | 52.81% [ 29.30% | 14.07% | 2.49% | 1.33%
2%
7. TOMEFEADEL, BONEEDFELEN?
| | || | | | | | (I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vome | [
. . . . . zogy | vanr [ S5550 [vares | 22
25185 s b | B
it l e 53.93% | 28.08% | 11.45% | 3.37% | 3.16%
i PN 52.64% [ 28.41% | 12.00% | 3.57% | 3.39%
I . SR | 60.49% | 26.56% | 8.62% | 2.36% [ 1.97%
oy
R AE I
8. h BB DIZEANDHFEKREBNETTM?
| | || | | | | I |
% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e T e
T T T T 1 5185 WA IE 3 2 WAEED | maa
: o | T | v [ |
235 AN e | S
waat I et 66.39% | 20.65% | 7.89% | 3.08% | 1.99%
I PN 66.14% [ 20.78% | 8.12% | 2.96% | 2.01%
. I R | 67.64% [ 20.10% | 6.69% | 3.64% [ 1.93%
2%
9. FE -EEPREFOESRE., HLLOEMEABEIERMTLEN?
| | || | | | | | (I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vome | [
; ; . . . 2oy | vanr [ S5550 [vares | 22
25185 s b | B
it l e 51.45% | 28.96% | 12.90% | 4.16% | 2.53%
[ PN 50.25% [ 29.05% | 13.62% | 4.38% | 2.69%
o . kA | 57.61% | 28.53% [ 9.18% [ 2.96% | 1.72%
2%
SR I
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(#eEH)
[Ey=Ealiif]

10. B BICHIBRLT, COBREIH B TERLDTLEN?

| | || | | | | | I |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veore | e |

T T T T 1 IS WIE f%?t% b‘iﬂf;\fﬁ H %/};
z5s | VAEC | mpms | B
ol I e 64.77% | 23.17% | 7.21% | 2.44% | 2.40%
i KA 63.75% | 23.58% | 7.46% | 2.58% | 2.63%
e I FHAE [ 70.12% | 21.02% | 5.93% | 1.76% | 1.16%

2
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